EMERGENCY SERVICES

Ohio County Fire, Police and Sheriff

America Red Cross

Child Abuse Hotline

Cyber Tipline (Internet Crimes)

Poison Control Center

Safe Schools Helpline

Suicide Prevention

WYV Dept. of Health & Human Resources
YWCA Family Violence Prevention
Youth Services System, Safe Place

Hospitals
Ohio Valley Medical Center (OVMC)

Wheeling Hospital

Schools

Catholic Diocese of Wheeling-Charleston
Linsly

Ohio County Schools

West Liberty University

WYV Northern Community College
Wheeling Country Day School

Wheeling Jesuit University

Information and Referral Services

Aged and Disabled Resource Center
Altenheim Resources and Referral Center
Bel-O-Mar Regional Council

Catholic Charities WVa

Community Homebuyer Investment Prog.
Child Care Resource Center

Family Services Upper Ohio Valley
Gabriel Project of WV

Information Helpline

Ohio County Family Resource Network
WV 211 Information and Referral

Victim Assistance Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
Harmony House Child Advocacy Center
Ohio County Victim’s Assistance Program
Prosecutor’s Office

Sexual Assault Help Center

WV DHHR

YWCA Family Violence Prevention

911
304-232-0711
1-800-352-6513
1-800-843-5678
1-800-222-1222
1-866-723-3982
1-800-273-8255

304-232-4411
1-800-698-1247
1-800-977-8918

304-234-0123

304-243-3000

304-233-0880
304-233-3260
304-243-0300
304-336-5000
304-233-5900
304-232-2430
304-243-2000

1-800-924-0088
304-243-0996
304-242-1800
304-905-9860

304-233-0953
304-232-1603

304-232-6730
304-639-5039
304-233-6300
304-232-5600
211

304-810-0952
304-230-2205
304-234-3896
304-234-3631
304-234-8519
304-232-4411
304-232-2748

Pregnancy Education and Support Services

Crittenton Services

Gabriel Project

Maternal Infant Health Outreach Worker
Right from the Start

304-242-7060
304-639-5039
304-232-4590
304-845-7726

Early Childhood/Early Education
Child and Adult Care Food Program
Child Care Resource Center (CCRC)
Community Child Care Center

Cradles to Crayons Child Care

Creative Hands Child Care

Easter Seals Rehabilitation/Child Care
Hills-N-Dales Child Care

Holy Family Child Care

Kids-R-Fun Child Care

King’s Daughters Child Care
Montessori Children’s Center

Northern Panhandle Head Start

Ohio County Schools

Our Lady of Peace

Sikora Montessori

St. Michael’s Parish School

St. Vincent de Paul Parish School

The Kids Club Child Care

Wheeling Country Day School

304-230-1280
304-232-1603
304-232-8712
304-242-7060
304-277-5437
304-242-1390
304-232-0980
304-242-5222
304-277-3778
304-233-1114
304-242-9768
304-233-3290
304-243-0300
304-242-1383
304-905-8453
304-242-3966
304-242-5844

304-242-1367
304-232-2430

Programs for those with Special needs
ARC Intellectual/developmental delays

Augusta Levy Learning Center —autism
Autism Training Center

Easter Seals Rehabilitation Services
March of Dimes

MDA Program (muscular dystrophy)
Northwood Health Systems

Northern Panhandle Head Start

304-277-1466
304-242-6722
1-800-213-7562
304-242-1390
304-233-4461
614-841-1014
304-234-3570
304-233-3290

Ohio County Schools 304-243-0300
REM Community Options 304-233-3474
Regional Education Serves Agency 6 304-243-0440
Russell Nesbitt 304-232-0233
Seeing Hand Association (vision) 304-232-4810
Special Olympics 304-243-0300

Wheeling Area Training Center for Handicapped, Inc
(WATCH Inc.) 304-232-1750
Wheeling Hospital Pediatric Rehabilitation 304-243-8310
WYV Birth to Three (infants — 3yrs) 304-214-5775
1-800-619-5697
304-232-4411
304-238-1092

WYV Children w/Special Health Care Needs
WYV Div. of Rehabilitation Services

Youth Programs

Big Brother/Big Sister
Boy Scouts of America
The Children’s Museum
Girl Scouts

Laughlin Memorial Chapel

304-232-0520
304-277-2660
304-214-5437
304-232-8601
304-232-2630

Oglebay Institute 304-242-7700
Wheeling Recreation Department 304-234-3641
WVU Extension 4H 304-234-3673
YMCA 304-242-8086

Counseling Services

Crittenton Services -Wellspring

Family Service

Fox Run Hospital

National Youth Advocate Program WV
Northwood Health Systems

OVMC Hillcrest

Wheeling Hospital Center for Pediatrics

304-242-7060
304-232-6730
740-695-2131
304-243-1865
304-234-3570
304-234-8517
304-243-8437

Addiction Counseling/Drug/Alcohol Support

Alcoholics Anonymous (AA), Al-Anon,
Ala-Teen

Celebrate Recovery

Crittenton Services (Adolescent Girls)

Gambler’s Anonymous

Miracles Happen

Lazarus House

Ohio Valley Recovery Unity Center

Mothers Against Drunk Driving

1-800-333-5051
304-242-0463
304-242-7060
1-800-426-2537
304-242-0217
304-233-0157
304-232-3888
1-800-438-6233

Narcotics Anonymous 1-800-251-2426
Northwood Health Systems First Step 304-2343570
OVMC Hillcrest 304-234-8517

Youth Services System —
Adolescent Intensive Outpatient 304-233-9627

Youth Shelters, Foster Care, Residential Treatment

Home-based Services

Children’s Home of Wheeling (Boys)

Crittenton Services (Girls)

National Youth Advocate Program WV

REM Community Options (Disabilities)

St. John’s Home of Wheeling (Boys)

Youth Services System, Inc.

304-233-2367
304-242-7060
304-243-1865
304-233-3474
304-242-5633
304-233-9627

Legal Services

American Civil Liberties Union
Lawyers Information WV State Bar
Lawyers Referral

Legal Aid of WV

Ohio County Prosecuting Attorney
Public Defender Corporation

304-345-9246
304-558-2456

304-558-7991
304-232-1260

304-234-3631

304-232-5062



Wheeling Human Rights Commission
Utilities

American Electric Power (AEP)
Mountaineer Gas

Frontier Communications
Wheeling/Ohio County Water

Military Family Support
Carenet

Military One Source

WYV Division of Veteran’s Affairs
Wheeling Veterans’ Center

Health Programs

Adolescent Health Initiative Program
AIDS Task Force — Upper Ohio Valley
American Cancer Society

American Heart Association

American Red Cross

Black Lung/Occupational Disease Clinic
Children’s Health Insurance Program
Dental Hygiene Program at WLU
Depression/Bi-Polar Support Alliance
Lion’s Club

304-234-3609

1-800-852-6942

304-234-0320

304-232-0259
304-234-3762

304-344-3141
1-800-342-9647
304-238-1085

304-232-0587

304-845-3300
304-232-6822
1-800-227-2345
304-277-2756
304-232-0711
740-633-1100
1-877-982-2447
304-336-8030
304-242-1830
304-233-6300

Ohio County Planned Approach to Community Health (PATCH)

Oh. County Substance Abuse Prevention
Osiris Shrine Temple

Tobacco Prevention Coalition

Valley Hospice and Liza’s Place
Wellness Council of West Virginia
Wheeling-Ohio Co. Health Dept.

WYV Breast & Cervical Cancer Screen
WYV Division of Rehabilitation Serv.
WYV Dept. of Health and Human Res.

Emergency Shelter/Housing Needs

Change Community Action
Community Homebuyer Invest. Progr. .
Greater Wheeling Homeless Coalition
Habitat for Humanity

North Park Apartments

Salvation Army

USDA Rural Development

WV DHHR

Wheeling Housing Authority

YWCA

YWCA Family Violence Prevention

Transportation Services
Burns & Church/Yellow Cab

Faith in Action Caregivers
Family Services - Medivan

304-234-3682
304-233-9627
304-242-2911

304-242-6645
304-242-1977
304-242-5548

304-234-3682
.304-234-3720

304-238-1092

304-232-4411

304-845-8269
304-232-6733
304-232-6105
304-243-7690
304-232-2880
304-233-4400
304-242-0576
304-232-4411
304-242-4447
304-232-0511
304-232-2748

304-232-4280
304-243-5420
304-233-2350

OVMC (Hospital Appts. For patients)
Ohio Valley Regional Transit Authorit
Wheeling Hospital (Hospital appts)

Clothing Assistance
Catholic Neighborhood Center

Gabriel Project (infants and toddlers)
House of the Carpenter

PTA Clothes Closet — Madison
Salvation Army

St. Vincent DePaul Store

YWCA Women’s Boutique

Utilities Assistance
Catholic Neighborhood Center
House of the Carpenter
Information Helpline
Salvation Army

St. Vincent de Paul Store

WV DHHR

Food Assistance

4™ Street United Methodist (Fridays)
Catholic Neighborhood Center
Greater Wheeling Soup Kitchen
Meals on Wheels

Salvation Army

St. James Evangelical (4™ Tuesday)
St. Luke’s Episcopal (11a-2p Tues-Th)
St. Matthew’s Episcopal (11am M-F)

Adult/Senior Services
Altenheim Resource & Referral
Bel-O-Mar Regional Council
Faith in Action Caregivers
Family Services

Medicaid Waiver Case Management/Sr. Services

RSVP (Retired Senior Volunteers)
Social Security Administration
WYV Lighthouse Senior Program

Specialized Training and Employment

Goodwill Industries

Literacy Volunteers

Workforce Investment Board

Ohio County Adult Basic Education
Russell Nesbitt

Small Business Development
Work Force WV

Work Force WV Job Service
Work Force WV Unemployment
WYV Division of Rehabilitation
WV Northern Community College

304-234-0123
304-232-2190
304-243-3000

304-232-7157
304-639-5039
304-233-4640
304-243-0366
304-233-4400
304-232-4230
304- 232-0511

304-232-7157
304-233-4640
304-233-6300
304-233-4400
304-232-4230
304-232-4411

304-232-3980
304-232-7157
304-233-2992
304-232-0632
304-233-4400

304-232-6511
304-232-2395
304-233-0133

304-243-0996
304-242-1800
304-243-5420
304-233-2350
304-230-1280
304-233-0075
304-232-7710
304-232-6730

304-234-6535
304-233-1882
304-231-1170
304-214-8948
304-232-0233
304-214-8973

304-232-6280
304-238-1045
304-238-1035

304-238-1092

304-214-8938

Youth Services System (Ages 16-21)

304-233-9627

Resource Guide for
Ohio County Families

2011

Resource Guide Developed by
The Ohio County Family Resource

Network

56 — 13" Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

(304) 232-5600

OhioCountyFRN(@yahoo.com

This directory is for informational purposes only.
Information provided is believed to be accurate at the time
of printing. Entries in this directory are not endorsed by the
organization. Any exclusions are purely accidental and do

not reflect disapproval
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Ohio County

Public Transportation

Ohio Valley Regional Transportation Authority (OVRTA)
21 South Huron Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-232-2190

TDD: 1-800-982-8771

Fax:  304-232-0811

Website: www.ovrta.org

Description: Public bus transportation serving portions of Ohio
and Marshall Counties. A fixed route system is used. Main area of
service is Wheeling. Coordination with Eastern Ohio Regional
Transit Authority (EORTA). Comparable demand responsive van
service is also provided.

Service Area: Wheeling and Bethlehem in Ohio County, Benwood
and McMechen in Marshall County. Also, in coordination with
EORTA, which serves portions of Belmont and Jefferson Counties
in Ohio. Limited service to the Highlands shopping complex.

Days and Hours of Operation: 6:00 a.m. —6:30 p.m.,
Monday — Saturday

Number of Vehicles: 2 ADA lift equipped vans
11 24-passenger ADA lift equipped buses
2 27-passenger ADA lift equipped buses
2 32-passenger ADA lift equipped buses
1 24-passenger ADA lift equipped trolley

Specialized Transportation

Faith in Action Caregivers, Inc.

1359 National Road

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-243-5420

Fax: 304-243-5983

E-mail: info@faithinactionwheeling.org
Website: www.faithinactionwheeling.org

Description: Transportation services for seniors and persons with
disabilities operating in Ohio and Marshall Counties, WV and
Belmont County, OH. Transportation is provided to medical
appointments in Pittsburgh, PA and Morgantown as well as local
facilities.

Service Area: Ohio and Marshall Counties, WV and Belmont
County, OH


http://www.ovrta.org/
mailto:info@faithinactionwheeling.org
http://www.faithinactionwheeling.org/

OhIO CO U nty (cont.)

Faith in Action Caregivers, Inc. (cont.)

Days and Hours of Operation: any time based on volunteer
availability

Number of Vehicles: Volunteers using personal vehicles

Family Service Upper Ohio Valley
51 Eleventh Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-232-6730

Fax: 304-233-7237

Email: agalberth@ovrh.org

Description: Social Service Agency providing transportation
services mainly to senior citizens operating in Ohio County. Non-
emergency medical transportation provider.

Service Area: Ohio County

Days and Hours of Operation: 8:00 a.m. —2:00 p.m.,
Monday — Friday

Number of Vehicles: 1 ADA lift equipped van
1 ADA mini van
2 15-passenger vans
2 mini vans
1 station wagon

Northwood Health Systems, Inc.
111 19" Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-234-3500, ext. 2235
Fax:  304-234-3511

Description: Mental Health center providing transportation service
provided for clients operating in Marshall, Ohio and Wetzel
Counties. Non-emergency medical transportation provider.

Service Area: Marshall, Ohio and Wetzel Counties

Days and Hours of Operation: 8:00 a.m. —9:00 p.m.,
Sunday — Friday; weekends and holidays as needed.

Number of Vehicles: 15 mini vans
9 15-passenger vans
4 ADA lift equipped vans

Russell Nesbitt Services, Inc. (Mental Health Center)
431 Fulton Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-232-0233

Fax: 304-233-1177

E-mail: jfreeland@rns-watch.org

Website: www.rns-watch.org



mailto:agalberth@ovrh.org
mailto:jfreeland@rns-watch.org
http://www.rns-watch.org/

OhIO CO U nty (cont.)

Russell Nesbitt Services, Inc. and WATCH (cont.)

Wheeling Area Training Center for the Handicapped, Inc.
(W.A.T.C.H.) (Sheltered Workshop for Russell Nesbitt Services)
2600 Main Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-232-1750

Fax:  304-232-8134

Email: lwallace@rns-watch.org

Description: Transportation service provided for clients in Ohio,
Marshall, and Wetzel Counties. Non-emergency Medicaid
transportation provider.

Service Area: Ohio, Marshall, and Wetzel Counties

Days and Hours of Operation: 7:30 a.m. —5:00 p.m.,
Monday — Friday

Number of Vehicles: 4 ADA lift equipped vans
11 mini vans
2 cars
3 4-wheel drive vehicles
4 trucks
1 station wagon

Tis-n-Bubs Transportation Services
Phone: 304-367-9301
See Marion County Listing

Taxi

Burns & Church Transportation Company
1916 Main Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-232-4280

Email: wheelingcab@aol.com

Description: Non-emergency Medicaid transportation provider.
Service Area: Ohio and Marshall Counties
Brooke County Cab Company

Phone: 304-727-4300
See Brooke County Listing


mailto:lwallace@rns-watch.org

OhIO CO U nty (cont.)

Limousine

S & B, LLC, dba First Class Limo

P. O. Box 23

Martins Ferry, OH 43935

Phone: 740-633-6693

Fax: 740-633-6641

Email: limo_info@firstclasslimowv.com
Website: www.firstclasslimowv.com

Service Area: WV, OH, PA tri-state area

Kirk Livery, LLC
Phone: 412-431-0867
See Brooke County Listing

Head Start Program

Northern Panhandle Head Start

1 Orchard Road

Wheeling, WV 26003

Phone: 304-233-3290

Fax: 304-233-3719

E-mail: mpingley@npheadstart.org
Website: www.npheadstart.org



mailto:limo_info@firstclasslimowv.com
http://www.firstclasslimowv.com/
mailto:mpingley@npheadstart.org
http://www.npheadstart.org/
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